

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 OF 2016

Smt. Sunita Chandrakant BhosalePetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary, Dept. Of Edu. And Ors.

Shankar Maruti Katkar For Petitioner
R M Shinde, AGP for R.N. 1 and 2

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 10th January, 2017

P.C. :

Office to verify and place before the appropriate court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)