

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 of 2016

Smt. Sunita C. Bhosale ... Petitioners

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & ors. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8917 OF 2017

Vikas Mahadeo Thite & anr. ... Petitioners

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Saurabh Pakale I/b. Mr.S.M. Katkar for the petitioner.

Mrs. S.D.Vyas-B panel counsel for respondents 1 & 2.

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ

15th APRIL 2019.

P.C.

Issue notice to respondents in both petitions, returnable after vacation. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondents 1 & 2.

Hamdast is granted for respondents 3, 4 and 5.

(DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J)

(B.R.GAVAI, J)