

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8916 OF 2016

Sunita Chandrakant Bhosale ... Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8917 OF 2016

Vikas Mahadeo Thite and another ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Mr. Suresh S. Pakale i/b. Mr. S. M. Katkar for Petitioners in both the Petitions.

Ms. Sushma S. Bhende, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in Writ Petition No.8916 of 2016.

Mrs. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in Writ Petition No.8917 of 2016.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 06, 2021

P.C. :-

None appears for respondent Nos.3 to 5 when the matters were called out.

2. Issue notice upon respondent Nos.3 to 5 afresh to remain present in this Court on the next date.

3. No affidavit-in-reply is filed by any of the respondents.

4. Respondents are at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply within two weeks today, with a copy to be served upon the petitioners' advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter with a copy to be served upon the respondents' advocates simultaneously.

5. List the Petitions for 'admission' on 17th January, 2022.

6. If the pleadings are completed on or before the next date, endeavour shall be made to dispose of the petitions finally at the admission stage subject to the time constraint.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)

Minal Parab