

P.C.

1. Leave to file on record copy of the proposal seeking approval to the appointment of the petitioner is granted to the petitioner.
2. Ms. Jagtap, learned Counsel for respondent No.3 seeks time to file reply in the matter. Time to file reply is granted.
3. Stand over to 7th April, 2022.

[G.A. SANAP, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]