

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 OF 2016

Smt. Sunita Chandrakant Bhosale ... Petitioner.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Others. ... Respondents.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8917 OF 2016

Vikas Mahadeo Thite and Another ... Petitioners.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Others. ... Respondents.

— —
Mr. Saurabh S. Pakale, Padmaja Malgaonkar i/by S.M. Katkar for
the Petitioner/s in both petitions.
Smt. P.N. Diwan, AGP for Respondent-State.
Ms. Manisha Jagtap for Respondent No.3.
— —

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : December 20, 2022.

P. C. :

1. The counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 seeks time. By way of last chance four weeks time to place on record affidavit-in-reply is granted. If so, affidavit-in-reply placed on record, liberty to file rejoinder if any within a period of two weeks thereafter.

2. The matter to come up for consideration on **8th March, 2023.**

3. Ad-interim protection to continue till the next date, in

the meantime, liberty to the Respondents to place on record affidavit.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[Nitin W. Sambre, J.]