

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8916 OF 2016

Smt.Sunita Chandrakant Bhosale .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8917 OF 2016

Vikas Mahadeo Thite and Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Saurabh S. Pakale a/w. Mr.Nilesh Desai, advocate for the petitioner.

Ms.Manisha Jagtap, advocate for the respondent – PMC.

Ms.PN. Diwan, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2 – State.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 29th JULY 2025.

**RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER**

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER

Date: 2025.08.07
12:33:05 +0530

P.C.:

Reply to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

2. Post the matter on 12th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]