

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 OF 2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8917 OF 2016

Smt. Sunita Chandrakant Bhosale

...Petitioner

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Saurabh Pakale i/by Mr. Shankar Katkar, for the Petitioners.

Ms. N. M. Mehra, AGP, for the State.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap, for the Respondent No.3.

---

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
MANJUSHA AJAY DESHPANDE,  
JJ.

DATED: 08<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Copy of the reply affidavit filed by the Municipal Corporation have been served upon the Petitioner's counsel. He is, therefore, granted four weeks time to obtain instructions and file rejoinder, if any.

2. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

(MANJUSHA AJAY DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)