

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8916 OF 2016

Smt. Sunita Chandrakant Bhosale ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8917 OF 2016

Vikas Mahadeo Thite & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Pakale i/b. Mr. Shankar Katkar, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Manisha Jagtap, for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 06TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to **10th November 2025**, so as to enable him to file appropriate Application seeking leave to amend the Writ Petition.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)