

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8917 OF 2016

Vikas Mahadeo Thite And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRESPONDENT
Secretary, Dept. Of Edu. And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 OF 2016

Smt. Sunita Chandrakant BhosalePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRESPONDENT
Secretary, Dept. Of Edu. And Ors.

Mr. Saurabh Pakale a/w Adv. Nilesh Desai i/b. Mr. Shankar
Katkar, for the Petitioner

Adv. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap, for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)