

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8917 OF 2016**

Vikas Mahadeo Thite and anr. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8916 OF 2016**

Smt. Sunita Chandrakant Bhosale ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Saurab Pakale a/w Mr.Nilesh Desai, for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Manisha Jagtap, for Respondent No.3.  
Smt. T. N. Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent-State in  
WP/8917/2016.  
Smt. G.R.Raghuwanshi, AGP for the Respondent-State in  
WP/8916/2016.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S.M.MODAK, JJ.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned AGP, time to file affidavit in reply is extended by a further period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to 18/03/2026.
3. Copy of affidavit in reply be served on all the concerned.

**(S.M.MODAK, J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**